1
Heavy Rain Episodes Identified by L-band InSAR and
Limitations of Split-Spectrum Method in Indonesia
Naufal Setiawan1* , Masato Furuya2
1 Department of Geomatic Engineering, Faculty of Mineral Technology, Universitas Pembangunan
Nasional “Veteran” Yogyakarta, Indonesia
2Department of Earth and Planetary Sciences, Faculty of Science, Hokkaido University, Sapporo, Japan

129 7190 2014/09/06
16:30:18
no
East
Kalimantan
ALOS2036307190-
150124
129 7190 2015/01/24
16:30:17
yes
ALOS2090127190-
160123
129 7190 2016/01/23
16:30:14
no
ALPSRP056387170 427 7170 2007/02/14
15:23:31
yes
West
Kalimantan
ALPSRP056387180 427 7180 2007/02/14
15:23:39
ALPSRP056387190 427 7190 2007/02/14
15:23:48
4
Naufal Setiawan & Masato Furuya/ Geosfera Indonesia 9 (1), 2024, 1-15
Scene ID
Path
Number
Frame
Number
Obs Centre Time
(UTC)
Precipitation Area
ALPSRP056390000 473 0 2007/02/14
15:23:56
ALPSRP056390010 473 10 2007/02/14
15:24:04
ALPSRP110067170 427 7170 2008/02/17
15:21:52
no
ALPSRP110067180 427 7180 2008/02/17
15:22:05
ALPSRP110067190 427 7190 2008/02/17
15:22:13
ALPSRP110070000 473 0 2008/02/17
15:22:21
ALPSRP110070010 473 10 2008/02/17
15:22:29
ALPSRP157037170 427 7170 2009/01/04
15:23:06
no
ALPSRP157037180 427 7180 2009/01/04
15:23:10
ALPSRP157037190 427 7190 2009/01/04
15:23:19
ALPSRP157040000 473 0 2009/01/04
15:23:31
ALPSRP157040010 473 10 2009/01/04